Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.09.2015) 1
Ultrasonic
Diffuse, Analogue Output
Types UA18ESD......TI
• Cylindrical M18 Stainless Steel housing
 INOX AISI 316L
• Sensing distance: 40-800 mm
• Power supply: 10-30 VDC

Connection
Teach-in
Ordering Key    UA18ESD08AGM1TI
Specifications
Rated operating distance (S
n
) Reference target: 1 mm
   metal rolled finish
   100 x 100 mm
 UA18ESD03  40 - 300 mm
 UA18ESD08  80 - 800 mm
Blind zone
 UA18ESD03...  ≤ 40 mm
 UA18ESD08...  ≤ 80 mm
Repeatability  1%
Linear Accuracy 1%
Beam angle
 UA18ESD03...  7 ± 2˚
 UA18ESD08...  8 ± 2˚
Adjustment
 Teach by wire  P1 (farthest setpoint)
   P2 (nearest setpoint)
Resolution  3 mm
Temperature drift 0.1%/˚C  @ -20˚ to +60˚ C
Temperature compensation Yes
Hysteresis (H)  Min. 1%
Rated operational voltage (U
B
) 10-30 VDC
   (ripple included)
Ripple (U
rpp
)  ≤ 5%
No-load supply current (I
o
) 35 mA @ U
B
max
Protection analogue output Short-circuit and
   overvoltage
Output analogue output
 AG.. types  4 to 20 mA
 AK.. types  0 to 10 VDC
Load
 4 to 20 mA  max. 500 Ω
 0 to 10 VDC  min. 3 kΩ
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.09.2015)
UA18ESD..
Specifications (cont.)